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CONTACTS
Administration
Mark Merrick, Dean 
Health and Human Services Building Room 3302 
Phone: 419.530.5453 
mark.merrick@utoledo.edu

John Laux, Associate Dean 
Health and Human Services Building Room 2400E 
Phone: 419.530.4705 
Fax: 419.530.5541 
john.laux@utoledo.edu

Michael Dillon, Assistant Dean for Clinical Affairs 
Health and Human Services Building Room 1240C 
Phone: 419.530.2582 
michael.dillon@utoledo.edu

Louis Guardiola, Assistant Dean for Diversity and Inclusion 
Health and Human Services Building Room 2622 
Phone: 419.530.4663 
louis.guardiola2@utoledo.edu

Shery Milz, Assistant Dean for Assessment 
Collier Building 4418 
Phone: 419.383.3976 
sheryl.milz@utoledo.edu

Academic Departments
Department of Exercise & Rehabilitation Sciences
Eric Longsdorf, Chair 
Health and Human Services Building Room 2503B 
Phone: 419.530.2742 
eric.longsdorf@utoledo.edu

Department of Human Services
Jennifer Reynolds, Chair 
Health and Human Services Building Room 2630 
Phone: 419.530.4301 
jennifer.reynolds6@utoledo.edu

Department of Population Health
Joseph Dake, Chair 
Health and Human Services Building Room 1000C 
Phone: 419.530.2767 
joseph.dake@utoledo.edu

Student Services
Heather Tessler, Director 
Health and Human Services Building Room 3100A 
Phone: 419.530.5366 
heather.tessler@utoledo.edu

Lori DuBose, Academic Advisor 
Health and Human Service Building Room 2628 
Phone 419.530.5366 

lori.dubose@utoledo.edu

Shevella Stokes, Academic Advisor 
Health and Human Services Building Room 1018 
Phone: 419.530.5366 
shevella.stokes@utoledo.edu

Staci Sturdivant, Academic Advisor 
Health and Human Services Building Room 1000A 
Phone: 419.530.5366 
staci.sturdivant@utoledo.edu
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